Air service units
Series 1700
2
A
IR
 T
R
E

T
2 | 91 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purpose and may be modified without notice.
Order codes
Filter pore size
A : 5 µm
B : 20 µm
C : 50 µm
Type
P : Bowl protection (only for size 1)
S : Automatic drain (for all sizes)
PS : Bowl protection and automatic drain (only for size 1)
17 301A A S
Size, body and connections
001A : Zinc alloy body, connections G1/8” (only for size 1)
001B : Zinc alloy body, connections G1/4” (only for size 1)
101A : Technopolymer body, connections G1/8” (only for size 1)
101B : Technopolymer body, connections G1/4” (only for size 1)
201A : Aluminium body, connections G1/4” (only for size 2)
201B : Aluminium body, connections G3/8” (only for size 2)
301A : Aluminium body, connections G3/8” (only for size 3)
301B : Aluminium body, connections G1/2” (only for size 3)
301E : Aluminium body, connections G3/4” (only for size 3)
401B : Aluminium body, connections G1” (only for size 4)
Example: 17301A.A.S
Size 3 filter, aluminium body, G3/8” connections, filter pore size5 µm, automatic drain
. .
FRL_SERIE_1700_CATALOGO GENERALE_EN.indd   91FRL_SERIE_1700_CATALOGO GENERALE_EN.indd   91 22/06/2021   13:50:1022/06/2021   13:50:10
Air service units
Series 1700
2
A
IR
 T
R
E
AT
M
E
N
T
2 | 92 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purpose and may be modified without notice.
Ø4,25
Ø4,5 hole G1/4” - G1/8”
6 mm hose connection
Dimensions
Ø5,3
Ø5,3
G3/8” - G1/4”
6 mm hose connection
Size 1 Size 2
Size 3 Size 3 3/4”
Ø4,25
Ø4,5 hole G1/4” - G1/8”
6 mm hose connection
Ø6,5
G3/4”
6 mm hose connection
90
60